

Trades Scholarship Application

About the Program

The Hunt Garden Club Scholarship Program is sponsored by the Hunt Garden Club through its Scholarship Committee. The trades scholarship program will support a worthy graduating senior(s) who are entering the trade fields such as: welding, plumbing, HVAC, automotive and/or electrical.

The Scholarship Committee, in its sole discretion, reserves the right to not award one or more scholarships. Partial applications will be discarded.

_		•	• 1		
_	10	ш		11	
L	112		,,,	lit۱	•

Students must meet 2 out of the first 3 crite to you.)	ria to be eligible (please check which criteria applies					
1. I reside in: Hunt Ingram	Mountain Home					
2. I am zoned to attend: Ingram ISD _	Kerrville ISD Harper ISD					
3. I attended the Hunt School: Yes _	Year(s) attended No					
Additional eligibility requirements (please check the ones you meet):						
I have a minimum GPA of 2.00 I have been accepted at						
	community college for the 2025/26 program year					
Welding Plumbing Auto Required Attachments:	motive Electrical HVAC					

- 1. A signed letter of recommendation from someone who considers you a viable candidate for your trade. Please state the relationship (i.e. mentor, employer, school personnel, etc.).
- 2. An official high school transcript as of 12/31/24 (bearing a raised seal and in a sealed envelope from the school).
- 3. Tell us your background and what you see as your future.
- 4. Tell us about the trade you have chosen and why you will be successful.
- 5. Tell us the skills you have that will help you in your chosen trade.
- 6. Completed Information Authorization Form (attached below).

HUNT GARDEN CLUB SCHOLARSHIP PROGRAM APPLICATION

Name: Last, First	
Name of Parent/Guardian(s):	
Physical Address:	
Mailing Address:	
Home Phone Number:	Cell Phone Number:
E-Mail Address:	
Birthdate:	
School you currently attend:	
School or program you anticipate attending:	
Anticipated trade/certification:	
	true. I am aware that this application is just one d for the Hunt Garden Club Trades Scholarship.
Applicant's signature	Date
Parent/Guardian's signature	Date

Completed applications may be submitted in one of the following ways:

1. Mail to the following address:

Hunt Garden Club Attn: Scholarship Program PO Box 873 Hunt, TX 78024

- 2. Email to HGCScholarships@gmail.com
- 3. Online by using the QR code or the following website:

www.HuntGardenClub.com

ALL APPLICATIONS MUST BE RECEIVED NO LATER THAN Friday, March 7, 2025

Hunt Garden Club Information Authorization Form

Please check one option below:		
scholarship package and scholarship	t Garden Club to publish general information from my p award information including photos from award b social media accounts and local media such as	
Examples of general information may include name, parent/guardian nan school attended, the school planning to attend and anticipated major or technic certification along with future career goals. No test scores or class ranks will be		
from my scholarship package and so	he Hunt Garden Club to publish general information cholarship award information including photos from en Club social media accounts and local media such ons.	
Student authorization (if student is	18 years of age or older)	
Printed Name	Signature	
Date:		
Parent/Guardian authorization (if s	student is <i>not</i> 18 years of age or older)	
Printed Name	Signature	
Data		